Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City 
Administrator To Accept and Appropriate The Fiscal Years 2024 And 2025 State Of 
California “Citizens Options For Public Safety” For: 
1) (State COPS Grant XXVI) Allocation In The Amount Of Eight Hundred Fifty-One 

Thousand Seventy-Two Dollars ($851,072) To Fund Helicopter Maintenance, 
Computer/Technology Upgrades, Marketing Supplies, Workforce Supplies, Asset 
Management, and Technology/Refurbished Workstations; and  

2)  (State COPS Grant XXVII) Allocation In The Amount Of Five Hundred Twenty-Nine 
Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($529,937) To Fund Helicopter 
Maintenance, Crime Lab Equipment Upgrades, Training, and Computer/Technology 
Upgrades.  

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

The Oakland Police Department (OPD) has been awarded $851,072 by the State of California 
Legislature for the FY 2024 Citizens’ Option for Public Safety (State COPS Grant XXVI).

[...]

Staff Recommends That The City Council Adopt A Resolution Authorizing The City Administrator 
To Accept and Appropriate The Fiscal Years 2024 And 2025 State Of California “Citizens Options 
For Public Safety” For: 
1) (State COPS Grant XXVI) Allocation In The Amount Of Eight Hundred Fifty-One Thousand 

Seventy-Two Dollars ($851,072) To Fund Helicopter Maintenance, Computer/Technology 
Upgrades, Marketing Supplies, Workforce Supplies, Asset Management, and 
Technology/Refurbished Workstations; and  

2)  (State COPS Grant XXVII) Allocation In The Amount Of Five Hundred Twenty-Nine Thousand 

Nine Hundred Thirty-Seven Dollars ($529,937) To Fund Helicopter Maintenance, Crime Lab 
Equipment Upgrades, Training, and Computer/Technology Upgrades.  

For questions regarding this report, please contact LaRajia Marshall, OPD, Fiscal Services 
Manager at (510) 238-4767.